
ATTACHMENT A 

 

Create classifications of Certified Health Information Management Coder-Inpatient and 

Certified Health Information Management Coding Supervisor with the salary ranges as 

indicated below effective January 27, 2024: 
 

Classification Title: Certified Health Information Management Coder-Inpatient             
 

          
 

          

Hourly, Bi-Weekly and Monthly Pay Rates 
 

          

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Class 

Code 

WG * EEO 

Cat* 

W/C* BU FLSA 

Code* 

$36.416 $38.419 $40.532 $42.761 $45.113 $47.369 $49.737 

50T06 14 T 9043 J 
Non-

Exempt $2,913.31  $3,073.53  $3,242.56  $3,420.90  $3,609.03  $3,789.49  $3,978.96  

$6,312  $6,659  $7,026  $7,412  $7,820  $8,211  $8,621  

 *provided for information purposes only 

 

Classification Title: Certified Health Information Management Coding 

Supervisor 

            
 

          
 

          

Hourly, Bi-Weekly and Monthly Pay Rates 
 

          

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Class 

Code 

WG 

* 

EEO 

Cat* 

W/C* BU FLSA 

Code* 

$40.429 $42.652 $44.998 $47.473 $50.083 $52.588 $55.217 

50T23 13 PP 9043 F 
Non-

Exempt $3,234.29  $3,412.17  $3,599.83  $3,797.81  $4,006.68  $4,207.01  $4,417.36  

$7,008  $7,393  $7,800  $8,229  $8,681  $9,115  $9,571  

 *provided for information purposes only 

 

Reallocate eight (8) positions from Health Information Management Coder II to Certified 

Health Information Management Coder-Inpatient and one (1) position from Health 

Information Management Coding Supervisor to Certified Health Information Management 

Coding Supervisor 

Medical Records Department 

Budget Unit 9600-8363 – Fund 451 – Appropriation Unit NMC001 

Class 

Code 
Position Title 

Position 

Number 

Position 

Increase/ 

(Decrease) 

Revised 

Total 

FTE by 

Title 

50T03 Health Information Management Coder II 

0001 

0002 

0003 

0004 

0005 

0007 

0008 

0009 

(8.0) 0 

50T06 Certified Health Information Management Coder-Inpatient 

0001 

0002 

0003 

8.0 8.0 



0004 

0005 

0006 

0007 

0008 

50T22 Health Information Management Coding Supervisor 0001 (1.0) 0 

50T23 Certified Health Information Management Coding Supervisor 0001 1.0 1.0 

 


